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[ 277 @K Diki1§
EMAANLT, EMN 53,5000 S TR (M¥H) +RETS,
rEMELS D (10S TR = 100gp)

[} 1ot}
INT (RN) £#BET 3, WIS (RS9 2 ~PAFLEM
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(10W1S =100gp)
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MG R (REICHT DIERN) 217
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(10DE X = 100gp) (5AGL =100gp) ARET S, ET 5,
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PATLHIO0

Spectacles (AANJ57)LX)

RMOWEDN, WA,
WETINE 59
BENF—5 EWM~D
ZENTAD, MED
BRE—-FIZA->TY
BLVuEaTH, NED
SHICHPLTHEIS
& HETHE.

Red Potion (LykhR-Y3Y)
Evb BRI+ %
HIBRTENE D,
FOIHIFELILEF
Y, Bmr kaln
5, BMPCHERTS
JLLTES,

Lamp(527)

HOEATMRO LY
T. 1 RBEOHA~TD
L, toRphizanT
L2,

Black Onyx (75vJA=FZ)

DEDOLANAT—
TEazenTas,
2 EDO LA~ Cave
(r=pavean
iz &\,

Fire Crystal (774 7=2UZ%)b)

HWOLAN~AT—T
LTHEDZ N TR
3. 75903 %2,
EBEOMEETETA
T

Mattock {¥hws)

BRONMEEIED
EH'TED, JhEfE
EIASR L PR
bHd, 1L, Fx
v 7 RRORSME L
L,

eWALELS /

I BL2TLES, SALKD7 AT LE,
BCERALTUW(ANEVWSIZEE

Y+ Fo,0tREIVBELLA(LTVWIZATLE

IO —-LDOBRKDEAL M &, | EE
VWA LY
8/, 2499F 7

—UYRTLIMNEVHERELTAT LR, SREDHEE

BThV

Hourglass (P7-932%)

MOB & £ — znm
D, LAY,
OEOPRTRRY t”&
WPAFALL,

Winged-boots (V42K T-Y)

—EBMEER~<D
EHITHD, TN
RELHBATNEL, F
CACHBIZEtDOLA
NAERRTESL)
s,

Mantle (V)

—EBSN), 85249
s enTad s
BB, ZOT—4L
TROLLVEOLUTA
FLEOT, (hAlh
bLTEVRLELE
d,

Demons Ring (F-EYZAUY)

—ENN, afnE
£B/ACLT, #MHr o
DYRERITHVL Y
LTS, 7732
& EHICHBNNY (133
X,

Balance (A52X)

BfiECHSEME
TRTHMIS, LHL
LERMEMI 2000
ALIUAR, RHE
PLTHRHLEZVA
(3833 LRASIEN

Pendant (X5 YN

BWORUSEL, €D
MECHIHFEDHON
2LWET TR S
na, WONLHE,
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Tonsd, 212, DK
DL~ Cave DA
a&sELMIIBIEHNT
LR

HLEVEDLT, REOEMDLEDIZL2>THEIS

Candle (F+2RIb)
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MO SOWPELRII L
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NIF—-esX.Y
ZiEDBHNH, B
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—ENM, 8RO
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Eif s, OIutls,
Al 255 2 Tl &
LB bR K
EuFrF79-LR
BRI <L,

Brown Potion (7300h=Ya)

—ENM, oA
»F YT A(INT)
L3, tOME,
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—ENM, B80T
¥YF4— (AGL)
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BROBBHALE—FH
s,
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ARRTH) ZEHT
&3,
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Elixir (xUS4-)
IhERH-STLA
BT, 1EEGESE
BIrNTEBEINC
1B, H—LBEEIE,
=E2#-TW5,

()
i A 4 &

Magic Glove (vJv0:957)

Pendant (XY5F2N)

127922 A0
NT) 21072 7T 3,
BRELTVLS,

o

Mushroom (¥y&alb-L4)

Q2 ALy bt
4>+ (Max. HP) &7
v 7T %,

Boots (7-Y)

F2259)74—(D
EX) 2107 v 7T 3,

Black Potion(73v2:-vaY)

[0 SR & 73 ¥ 3
EDZRLHT, BT
BUILWTATFLE
Bbhhssiin, R
ANZ(KRM)ERS

RBEORRME107 TELIMNLHD,
2773,
Holy Bible (=U=/\1T1b) Crown (392)
DL XTL(WILS) ER., chem->%
£#107 v 773, HHL.
Rod (Avk)
WO B % 107
v 7Y%,
» 3] \
YRy, @ERKAR 7/
H N o . b T 5 ) 5
:c,-(; 5 ;ﬁ;{; 7r49—-0gh | > | 91v—roam | LBX
% 17’1}0) v = »_7 ot e BB
Hammer (A\Y¥-) LMy 2 : ~
'y 0 Novice Fighter 0 Novice Wizard 0
APLPZR (ST { ; k | 7/ 3,000 | Aspirant 1 Initiate 2,000
R) #1072 7% %, 8 ns3 ‘1_‘ > 10,000 Battler 2 Trickster 5,000
g ﬂi = 20,000 Fighter 3 Prestdegitat 11,000
Ve & 30,000 Adept 4 Evoker 17,000
w3 B 50,000 | Chevalier 5 Conjurer 30,000
2 z g é lg,% Le(emn 6 Theurgist 59,000
* A arrior 7 Thaumaturgist 75,000
3 88 B 150,000 Swordman 8 Magician . 107,000
CTYSta! (O'JZ’)UU) ¥ v ft {i 200,000 Hero 9 Phantasmist 139:011
Ty s LTRS L 3 7]' E 250,000 Swashbuckler 10 | Enchanter 203,000
»2 (MGR) #107 r YR 400,000 Myrmndpn 11 Warlock 267,000
T, T 600,000 Champion 12 Sorcerer 395,000
D= — 800,000 | Super-Hero 13 | Necromancer 683,000
BW % 1,000,000 Paladin 14 Illusionist 811,000
& &= 1,250,000 | Lord 15 | Wizard-Lv. 15 1,067,000
P 3 1 1,500,000 | Master-Lord 16 | Master-Wizard 1,230,000
onB-—RE Y LSIsiot " @ —LF—RE 0L HL—RE
& LI} uRhH| M B % LI} Bin | @ B & L1 By | M B
A | Dagger 300 300 A | Gloves 100 100 A | Cloth 100 100
B | Short-Sword 500 500 B | Small-Shield 200 400 B | Leather-Armor 200 500
C | Spear 1,000 1,000 C | Large-Shield 500 1,000 C | Padded-Mail 300 1,000
D | Hand-Axe 1,500 1,500 D | + 1 Small-Shield 1,500 2,500 D | Studded-Mail 500 2,000
E | Long-Sword 2,500 2,500 E | + 1Large-Shield 2,000 5,000 E | Ring-Mail 700 3,000
F | Battle-Axe 5,000 5,000 F | + 2 Small-Shield 2,500 5,000 F | Scale-Armor 1,500 5,000
G | Broad-Sword 7,500 7,500 G | + 2 Large-Shield 5,000 | 10,000 G | Chain-Mail 2,000 7,500
H | Morning-Star 10,000 10,000 H | + 3 Small-Shield 3,000 { 10,000 H | Splint-Mail 2,500 8,000
I | Lance 12,500 12,500 | | + 3 Large-Shield 7,500 | 15,000 | | Banded-Armor 3,500 | 10,000
J | Halberd 25,000 25,000 J | + 4 Small-Shield 6,000 | 15,000 J | Half-Plate 5,000 | 20,000
K | + 2Battle-Axe 50,000 50,000 K | + 4 Large-Shield 10,000 | 25,000 K | Full-Plate 10,000 | 40,000
L | Giant-Slayer 75,000 75,000 L | + 5Small-Shield 12,500 | 25,000 L | + 2Leather 20,000 | 50,000
M | Luck-Blade 100,000 100,000 M| + 5 Large-Shield 25,000 | 50,000 M | Reflex 30,000 | 75,000
N | Murasame Blade | 150,000 150,000 N | + 6 Small-Shield 20,000 | 50,000 N | + 2Ring-Mail 50,000 | 100,000
0 | Disrupt-Mace 300,000 300,000 O | + 6Large-Shield | 60,000 | 100,000 ‘0| + 2Full-Plate " 75,000 | 150,000
P | Vorpal-Weapon | 500,000 500,000 P | + 7 Small-Shield 50,000 | 100,000 P | + 2Reflex 100,000 | 200,000
Q | Dragon-Slayer 10,000 | 1,000,000 Q| + 7 Large-Shield | 125,000 | 250,000 Q | Battle-Sults 200,000 | 500,000
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Ares (PLA) Bee Giant (E=J+1PUN) Boalisk (KPUZ2)
4@ : 300 &£&9 100 &&H 1 200
HW © 60 W : 20 WRH 133
WONBEXP 120 WONBEXP 10 BONBEXP 10
En@Hm: EnHLY EIS AN
Gold, Red Potion Gold, Lamp Food, Gold
Bat (/tuh) Goblin (I7U2) Fire Element (7747-ILXJN)
£&75 100 £&7 © 400 && 7 4000
WM : 33 WA 1 70 WRS |
WONBEXP 110 WONBIEXP 120 B5NBEXP [ 200LE
EuRLM: ESS L ETY ALV
Gold, Lamp Gold, Candle Lamp, Pendant
Ochre Jely (#~2-x-) Skeleton (27 L~) Big Kraken
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Slug Glant (23v7-J+47IN) Thunderherper(#>4-/\-/{-)  Beholder (EfL5-)
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Red Potion, Black Potion, Gold, Red Potion, EXS LN
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Grimlock (#UL0v2) Lizard Man (U¥-Kv2) Lamprey (5270A1)

&£&7 : 2,000~2,500
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¥R - AVG & RPG MUSICaLZ2>a Bl

o7arsn Y20, ABYSSI®OB
GMLLTHNTUE2bDE, NIy Zv—FY
7 O BT, WEBTI EDLLDTT,
P C—880ImkIISRAIG Iz » T & F,

1330 CMD PLAY "T156V15@2","T156V12@2","T156V12@2"

1340 CMD PLAY "L403B.04C8R2 03B.04C8R2 03BO4C8R803B0O4C8R8", "L403B.04C8R2 03B.04C
8R2 03BO4C8R8B03BO4C8R8", "L402B.03C8R2 02B.03C8R2 02BO3C8R802BO3C8R8"

1350 CMD PLAY"L1604B805CC04B805C+C+04B805D+D+04B80OSEE", “L.1603B804C803BB04C+803BB

04D+803BBO4E8" , "L802BRO3BRBRB"

1360 CMD PLAY"L1604B805F+F+04B805GG04B805AA04B805A+A+", "L1603BB0O4F+803BB04G803BB

04A803BB04A+8", "L803BRBRBRBR"

1370 'CMD PLAY"LBO5F+406GROSF+406AR O5F+406GROSF+406A+R", "L805D+4ERD+4ER D+4ERD+

4GR", "L803B4GRB4GR B4ER84D+R"

1380 CMD PLAY "V12@23L4R04BBB B1","L4RE-E-E- D+1","L4RE-D-D- L8C02B03C02B03C0O2B0O
4C03B"

1300 "ewme=i i

1400 CMD PLAY "V12@23L405E2F+G F+.E8E2 E2D04B805D8 E2.E E2F+G F+.E8E2 EG12E12G12

BO4B 05 E28E8RR8","V12@2L4DRR2 CRR2 OS5GRBR GRR2 BRR2 O6CRR2 05BRO6D+R L8EOSBGF+E

04BOSEG", "V12L4ERR2 02ARR2 O3ERO2BR O3ERR2 ERR2 02ARR2 GRF+R L8EO3EEEERR4"

1410 CMD PLAY "L405E2F+G F+.E8E2 E2D04B805D8 E2RE E2F+G F+.E8E2 EG12E12G12B04B 0
5E28E8R8 ", "L4BRRL1604BOSEGB L406CRR2 O5BRBR BL16EGBO6EL405BR BRRL1604BOSEGB L4C

RR2 BRO6D+R LBEOS5BGEEO4BOSEG","L4ERR2 ARR2 ERGR ERR2 ERR2 ARR2 GR802G8F+R803F+8
E2E8R8 "

1420 *-<-26--=

1430 CMD PLAY "V12@21.405B206CD C.05B8B2 B2AG8A8 B2.B","L405F+2GA G.F+8F+2 D+EF+E
F+2.F+","L4BAGF+ G2AB BO4CDE8C8 03BA8F+8B0O2B"

1440 CMD PLAY "B206CD C.05B8B2 B2AG8A8 B2.B","F+2GA G.F+8F+2 D+EF+E F+2.04B","03

BAGF+ G2A.B8 BO4CDE8C8 O3BA8F+8B02B"

1450 * ---34---

1460' CMD PLAY "V1406E2F+G F+.E8E2 E2D0O5B806D8", "L803BO4EGBBGEO3B 04CEF+05CCO4F+E

C O3BO4EGBO3BO4EGB", "L203ER 02AR L803E4REG4RG"

1470 CMD PLAY "E2.E E2F+G A.G16A16B2 G16F+16E.F+D+","03BO4EGBBGEO3B BO4EGBBGEO3B
O4EAO5CE O4EGBOSE CECECEO4EB", "L4E2RG8E8 E2RE C202G2 A2AB"

1480 CMD PLAY "V15G16F+16E.F+D+ L8GI6F+16EF+D+Gl16F+16EF+D+ G16F+16EF+D+F+D+05F+D
+","05CECFCEO4F+B O5ECC04BOSECC04B O5ECC04B05C04B05C04B", "A2AB AAS8BBAABB8 ALBABA
BAB"

1490 '---44---

1500 CMD PLAY "V14L1205EF+GD0O4BOSDEF+GD04B0O5D EF+GL806D.C1605B.G16F+.E16","@7L80
6ERDRERDR ERDRDRO5AR", "O3ERO2BRO3ERO2BR ERF+RGRAR"

1510 CMD PLAY “L12DF+EDF+EDF+AO6D0O5AF+ EF+GDO4BOSDEF+GD04B0OSD EF+GL806D.C1605B.A
16G.F+16 L12EF+GF+BO4BOSEF+GE8R8", "ARO6DRDRR4 ERDRERDR ERDRDRCR ERD+RERR4", "03DR
D.D16D4R4 ERO2BRO3ERO2BR ERF+RGRARBRBR O3ERL12EGA"

1520 *---50---

1530 CMD PLAY "@7L1205BO6CDCO5GO6CO5BO6COSBAGA GF+GF+EF+EF+ED+F+B B06CDCO5G06C05
BO6COSBAGA GF+GF+EF+EF+D+F+B", "@2L804F+D+GEF+DEC D03B04CO3ABGAO4D+ F+D+GEF+DEC D
03BO4CO3ABGAO4F+", "L8BRO2BRR203BRO2BRR2 0O3BRO2BRR2 03BRO2BRR2"

1540 ' ---54---

1550 CMD PLAY "@2L1205EF+GDO4BOSDEF+GD04BO5D EF+GL806D.C1605B.G16F+.E16","@7L806
ERDRERDR ERDROSBRA ", "O3ERO2BRO3ERO2BR ERF+RGRA"

1560 CMD PLAY "L12DF+EDF+EDO6D0O5SBAGF+ EF+GD0O4BOSDEF+GD04B0O5D EF+GL806D.C1605B.A1
6G.F+16","ARO6DRDRR4 O5BRO6DRGRDR L405BRR2","03DRD.D16D4R4 ERO2BRO3ERO2BR O03E1"
1570 CMD PLAY "V15L12F+BO6DL8F+.E16D.C1605B.F+16 L12GB-O6EGS8.E1605EGB-06E8.C+16
O5D+EGB-8.G1604GB-05C+E8.C+16", "L406F+RR2 L12ED+ER4C+05B+06C+R4 O5B-AB-R4ED+E "
»"Dl L4C+8R8BC+RO2B- RGRG8" 'R4 G8->G

1580 CMD PLAY "V1404GB-05C+E8.C+1604GB-05C+E8.C+16 V1304GB-05C+E8.C+1604GB-05C+E
8.C+16 LBE.C+16E.C+16E.C+16E.C+16 VI2E1","V11R404B-AB-R4B-AB- V10R4B-AB-R4B-AB-
V9L805D-CD-CD-CD-C D-1","RIRIRIR1"

1590 GOTO 1400
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